N06000008285

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Addr	ess)	,
(Addı	ess)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Name)	
(Dee)	ument Number)	
	iment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
·	,	
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
	all'	
	X ^o	
	A Contraction of the second se	
	Office Use Only	
	Octice Use Univ	
(18	
		V = 1
	· . /	/
	}	
	1	



05/26/06--01018--019 ***87.50



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1 11 5

SUBJECT: Divine Women, INC. of Orlando

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$87.50 for filing fee.

,⊅.

FROM: SHARON WRIGHT 4513 Cepeda St. ORLANDO, FL 32811 (407)557-7316



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 30, 2006

SHARON WRIGHT 4513 CEPEDA ST. ORLANDO, FL 32811

SUBJECT: DIVINE WOMEN, INC. OF ORLANDO Ref. Number: W06000024649

We have received your document for DIVINE WOMEN, INC. OF ORLANDO. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 106A00037452

60 フリ AUG m \bigcirc <u>+</u>m \leq -... C 27

ARTICLE I

ALL ALLE ALLE PH I: 07

The name of this corporation is: Divine Women, INC. of Orlando.

- 7°

ARTICLE II PURPOSE

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious; educational and scientific purposes, to maintain and operate As a nonprofit, and to receive and maintain a fund or funds of real or personal property, or both, and subject to the restriction and limitations hereinafter set forth, to use and apply the whole or any part of the income there from and the principal thereof exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes either directly or by contributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and its regulations as they now exist or they may hereafter be amended.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, trustee or officer of the corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the corporation effecting one or more of its purposes), and no member, trustee or officer of the corporation, or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publication or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Except as above provide, the corporation shall not afford pecuniary gains, incidentally or otherwise, to its members, directors, officers or other private persons.

ARTICLE III MEMBERS

The members of the corporation shall be those individuals admitted to member ship according to procedures established by the Board of Trustees. The members and the Board of Trustees shall have all voting powers.

ARTICLE IV OFFICERS-DIRECTORS

The affairs of the corporation shall be managed by a Chief Executive Officer a President, and a Vice-President, and such other officers as may be provided for by the Bylaws. The method of election of directors will be that members and the Board of Trustees will after nomination and discussion vote and appoint members to serve on the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of not less than three (3) persons, but no more than twelve (12) persons, the exact number to be determined in accordance with the provisions of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V SALARIES

Any salaries, wages, together with fringe benefits or other forms of compensation (housing, transportation and other allowances) paid to or provided our employees, directors, or officers will not exceed a value which is reasonable and commensurate with the duties and working hours associated with such employment and with the compensation ordinarily paid persons with similar positions or duties.

Not withstanding any other provision of these Articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (1) by a cooperation exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

ARTICLE VI BYLAWS

The ByLaws of the corporation shall be made, altered, or rescinded by unanimous affirmative vote of the then Board of Directors of the corporation.

ARTICLE VII AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended by the affirmative vote of three fourths (3/4) of the directors of the corporation, after no less than thirty (30) days of prior written notice to all directors.

ARTICLE VIII DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution or sale of this corporation the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all the liabilities of the, pursuant the procedure of provisions of Florida Statutes 617.1406, dispose of all of the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, literary, religious or scientific purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organizations under section 501C(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986(or the corresponding provision of any future United State Internal Revenue Law), as the Board of Trustees shall determine. Any of the assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Circuit Court of the County in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VIIII INITIAL REGISTERES AGENT

The corporation's mailing address is located at 6208 Ardenwood Ct., Orlando Florida 32808. The Registered Agent for this corporation is Sharon Wright 4513 Cepeda st., Orlando, Florida. 32811.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am not familiar with but accept the obligations of my

position. Sharon Wright

March 12, 2005

President

10

ARTICLE X INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators are:

NAME Sharon Wright Belinda Williams Debra Jones Angela Mack Benita Williams

TITLE President Secretary Treasurer Director

ADDRESS 4513 Cepeda St., Orlando, Fl 32811 Vice President 6208Ardenwood Ct. Orlando, Fl 32808 4611 Miranda Cir. Orlando, Fl 32818 4917 Regionald RD Orlando, Fl. 32829 4739Cedarview RD Orlando, Fl 32808

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this of March 2005. Sharon Wright	も このに 「別し、 人人人人名 と の の に の に の に の に の に て の に ろ の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の	06 AUG - 4	T
President	E. FLO	PM I:	ED